
oo39-Lo
Office of the City Engineer

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works

l>
-/1\
t-t

@qsEuE
ff
City ol Bacine, Wisconsin

City Hall
730 Washington Avenue

Racine, Wl 53403
262.636.9191

Fax: 262.636.9545

RE

January 6, 2020

Alderman John Tate II. Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee

FROM John Rooney, P. E., Commissioner of Public Works f/L
Change Order No. 3, Contract 20180119, 2018 Sanitary Sewer Lining, Michels
Corporation, contractor

We are submitting Change Order No. 3 on the above contract in the amount of a decrease of
92s3,026.67.

The original contract was approved in the amount of $1,416,139.00 under Resolution No. 02g3-
18 of September 18, 2018, and change order No. 1 under Resolution 0654-19 increased the
contract amount by $8,400 and Change Order No.2 under resolution 0814-19 increased the
contract $64,107.00. This change order brings the contract total to $1,235,619.33

Funding should be appropriated from the following accounts:

AlE Obiect Descriolion Amount

401 0l 57560 Sanitary Sewers - RWWU -$202,978.00

22640 57560 Sanitary Sewer -$50.048.67

Total -$2s3,026.67

TO:

I



CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

20180119 2018 Sanitary Sewer LiningContracl No. & Name

C.O. No. 3 Original Contract $ 1,416,139.00

Previous C.O.'s $ 72.507.00

Contract Total $ 1,488,646.00
Contractor MichelsCorporation

We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated

Adjusted Contrac1Amount................. ..... . .. .......... ...........$

The time provided for completion in the contract is unchanged, increased, decreased by
0 calendar days. This docurnent shall become an amendment to the contracl and all

provisions ofthe conlract wilt appty hereto.

Accepted by

Recommended by:

tinginm/Dcp.finqt I lead

Approved by

Approved by:

Comissiond of Public works

1,235,619.33

Item

No.

Description of Changes

Unit Prices, Change in

- Quantities Unils,

ScheduleCom pletion
Decrease in

Contract
lncrease in

Contracl

3

4

6

7

l0

lt

12

l3

l4

l5

t7

t8

Final Quantities
8 inch-Rehabilitation of Existing Sanitary Sewers with Cured-ln-place-Liner

2,714.1 LS @ $30.25
l0 inch-Rehabilitation of Existing Sanitary Sewers with CuredJn-place-Liner

1,996.3 LF @ 535.50
Sanitary Sewer Lateral Camera Inspection

128.0 Each @ $258.00
Sanitary Sewer Lateral Cleanout Structure

5.0 Each @ $1,181.00
6 inch Sanitary Lateral Cured in place Liner additional footage

0.0 LF @ $68.00
l5 inch-Rehabilitation of Existing Interceptor Sewers with CuredJn-place-Liner

331.0 LF @ $52.00
6 inch Sanitary Lateral Cured in place Liner additional footage

t,472.0 LF @ $68.00
20 inch-Rehabilitation of Existing Interceptor Sewers with CuredJn-place-Liner

250.0 LF @ $l 11.00
2l inch-Rehabilitation ofExisting lnterceptor Sewers with Cured-ln-place-Liner

667.0 LF @ $77.00
27 inch-Rehabilitation ofExisting Interceptor Sewers with Cured-ln-place-Liner

1,000.0 LF @ $118.00
36 inch-Rehabilitation of Existing Interceptor Sewers with CuredJn-place-Liner

292.0 LF @ 5295.00
48 inch-Rehabilitation ofExisting Interceptor Sewers with Cured-ln-place-Liner

0.0 LF @) S .72.7.00

Bypass Pumprng

1.0 I-S 1.00 {)0

s

S (17,715 00)

(34,000 00)S

$ (924 00)

$ (294,435.00)

s 8l 68

5 29,165

$ t,290 00

222 00

590.00

885 00

$90,000 00
Total Decrease

Tolal lncrease

Cha in Contract Amount due to this Chan Order

$ (3,17,074.00)

$ 94,047.33

s (253,026.67)

Authorized by Resolution No

Page 1 of 1

$

$

$

208 00

476 00

s

$


